

PRICE LIST FOR THE SLOVENSKE KONJICE GENERAL LIBRARY – A PUBLIC INSTITUTION TIC SLOVENSKE KONJICE (valid from 1 November 2022 until further notice)

Tourist Information Centre

Entrance fee to Žička kartuzija - the Carthusian Monastery:

•	Adults	8=	€
•	Pupils, students, pensioners, groups of 30 people or mo	re 6±	€
•	Children (from 6 to 14 years)	4‡	€
•	Children (up to 6 years)	FREE OF CHAR	RGE
•	Residents of Slovenske Konjice	50% discount on regular tic	ket
	prices		
•	AR Žička kartuzija (smart glasses hire)	12	2€
•	Combined ticket with the Noordung Centre (individuals -	valid for 14 days) 12	μ€
•	Combined ticket with the Noordung Centre (groups over	15 people)	2€
•	Combined ticket with the Noordung Centre (school group	os) 10	o€

Experience Žička kartuzija 12+1:

•	Adults	20€
•	Children	15€
•	Pupils, students, pensioners	17,5€
•	Family ticket (2 adults and 1-4 children)	49€

Note: The experience includes a guided ascent to the viewpoint above the church presbytery with its panoramic niche, a tour of the lapidarium and audio guided tours around other parts of the Žiče Charterhouse (museum collections, cemetery chapel, herbal garden, pottery and herbalist etc.). Only a guide and 12 visitors can access the panoramic viewpoint at a time, so prior registration is required at least 24 hours before the desired visit, by calling: 03 759 31 10, 03 752 37 32 or 051 444 141. Registration is also mandatory for fixed terms published by the organiser on the tickonjice.si website or on Facebook at Žička kartuzija.

Guiding surcharges at Žiče Charterhouse:

•	Guided fee (group under 10 persons)	35€
•	Guided fee (group under 15 persons)	20€
•	Guided fee (group of more than 15 people) Service included in the	ne entrance
	fee	
•	Guided fee (foreign language)	70€
•	Guided fee (guided night tour with torches – groups of 10 persons or more)	50€

TRR: 0131 4603 0380 413 Mat. št.: 1451758 ID DDV: SI42397294



Admission to the Riemer City Gallery:

Adults
 Children (from 6 to 14 years)
 2€

Children (up to 6 years) FREE OF CHARGE

Guided tour of the city centre (1.5 hours):

- Groups up to 15 people
 70€
- Groups of 16 to a maximum of 52 people
 95€

Guided tour of the city centre including the Riemer City Gallery (2 hours):

Groups up to 15 people
Groups of 16 to a maximum of 52 people
140€

City Centre Guide Surcharges:

Surcharge for guiding in a foreign language (ENG, GER) – per group per hour 30€

All-day guided escort (over 6 hours guiding) *:

Groups up to 15 people
 Groups of 16 to a maximum of 52 people
 Notice*: Price includes guided tour of the city centre

Half-day guided escort (from 3 to 6 hours guiding) **:

Groups up to 15 people
Groups of 16 to a maximum of 52 people
135 €
170 €

Notice**: Price includes guided tour of the city centre

Electric bike hire:

Daily hire
 Daily hire (including a ticket to the Žiče Charterhouse, the Noordung Centre or the path along the Pohorje treetop walk)
 Weekend hire (FRI – SUN)
 Weekly hire

Mountain bike hire:

Daily hire20€

Weekend hire (FRI – SUN)

0131 4603 0380 413



Accommodation at Trebnik Castle ** *:

STAY / PERSON / DAY STAY / TWO PERSONS / DAY

Deluxe room
 Standard room
 Twin Plus room
 78€
 133€
 127€
 115€

Notice ***: The price does not include tourist or promotional tax, which is 2€/adult/day, 1€/child (from 7 to 18 years)/day.





Hire and Events

Hiring the Slovenske Konjice Cultural Centre hall for staging market events

Hiring party	Hire up to 4 hours	Hire from 4 to 7 hours	Hire over 7 hours/ full day
Companies, institutions, independent entrepreneurs, associations and other organisations	360.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)	480.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)	720.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)

The hire price includes:

- use of existing stage tech (sound system and lights)
- use of hall with 308 seats (option of 43 additional seats)
- · comfortable ambient temperature
- use of other premises (wardrobe, toilets and room for artists or performers)
- cleaning
- possibility of setting up additional tables in the cultural centre galleries (for seminars and presentations etc.)

Additional hire fees will be charged at each event:

- Lighting and sound system technician hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of technicians present.
- Event moderation hourly rate 25€.

 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of moderators.
- On-call person hourly rate 13€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of persons on duty.

Additional offer by agreement:

- Additional leased technical equipment according to the bidder's/contractor's price list.
- organisation of a cultural and artistic program according to the provider's/contractor's price list
- organisation of catering services according to the provider's/contractor's price list

0131 4603 0380 413



<u>Hire of a large gallery at the Slovenske Konjice Cultural Centre for staging market</u> events

Hiring party	Hire up to 4 hours	Hire from 4 to 7 hours	Hire over 7 hours/ full day
Companies, institutions, independent entrepreneurs,	160.00€ (+25% heating in cold	200.00 € (+25% heating in cold	300.00 € (+25% heating in cold
associations and other organisations	season)	season)	season)

The hire price includes:

- use of the large gallery
- comfortable ambient temperature
- use of toilets
- cleaning
- possibility of placing chairs and tables in the gallery (for seminars and presentations etc.)

Additional hire fees will be charged at each event:

- Lighting and sound system technician hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of technicians present.
- Event moderation hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of moderators.
- On-call person hourly rate 13€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of persons on duty.

Additional offer by agreement:

- Additional leased technical equipment according to the price list of the bidder/contractor.
- organisation of a cultural and artistic programme according to the provider's/contractor's price list
- organization of catering services according to the provider's/contractor's price list of the

0131 4603 0380 413



<u>Hiring the small gallery at the Slovenske Konjice Cultural Centre for staging market</u> events

Hiring party	Hire up to 4 hours	Hire from 4 to 7 hours	Hire over 7 hours/ full day
Companies, institutions, independent	70.00 €	120.00 €	180.00 €
entrepreneurs, associations and other organisations	(+25% heating in cold season)	(+25% heating in cold season)	(+25% heating in cold season)

The rental price includes:

- use of the small gallery
- comfortable ambient temperature
- use of toilets
- cleaning
- possibility of placing chairs and tables in the gallery (for seminars and presentations etc.)

Additional hire fees will be charged at each event:

- Lighting and sound system technician hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of technicians present.
- Event moderation hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of moderators.
- On-call person hourly rate 13€.

 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of persons on duty.

Additional offer by agreement:

- Additional leased technical equipment according to the bidder's/contractor's price list.
- organisation of a cultural and artistic programme according to the provider's/contractor's price
- organisation of catering services according to the provider's/contractor's price list

0131 4603 0380 413



Hiring the Loče Cultural Centre hall for staging market events

Hiring party	Hire up to 4 hours	Hire from 4 to 7 hours	Hire over 7 hours/ full day
Companies, institutions, independent entrepreneurs, associations and other organisations	160.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)	200.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)	300.00 € (+25% heating in cold season)

The hire price includes:

- use of the hall
- use of other premises (lobby, wardrobe and toilets etc.)
- cleaning

Additional hire fees will be charged at each event:

- Lighting and sound system technician hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of technicians present.
- Event moderation hourly rate 25€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of moderators.
- On-call person hourly rate 13€.
 The invoice is issued according to the number of hours worked and the number of persons on duty.

Additional offer by agreement:

- Additional leased technical equipment according to the bidder's/contractor's price list.
- organisation of a cultural and artistic program according to the provider's/contractor's price
- organisation of catering services according to the provider's/contractor's price list of the

TRR: 0131 4603 0380 413 Mat. št.: 1451758 ID DDV: SI42397294



Hire of Žiče Charterhouse

•	Hire for wedding ceremonies	1,200 €
•	Hire of protocol space (rooms 1, 2, 3) – up to 4 hours	250€
•	Hire of protocol space (rooms 1, 2, 3) – from 4 to 7 hours	350 €
•	Hire of protocol area (rooms 1, 2, 3) – over 7 hours/daily rent	400€
•	Cleaning following wedding ceremonies and other events	180 €
•	Photography session hire (2 hours)	240€
•	Music video filming hire (6 hours)	360€

Hire of other cultural heritage objects administered by JZ SK - Old Castle management,

Pustova hiša, Riemer City Gallery

Photography session hire (2 hours)

150 €

Hire for wedding ceremonies

250€

NOTE: VAT is included in all items where it is legally determined.

